Form PTO-1595	Recordation Form Cover Sheet	U.S. Department of Commerce
(Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Pau	ents and Trademarks; Please record the attached	original documents or conv thereof
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies);</li> </ol>		ess of receiving party(ies)
Landick, Robert C.	Name: Wiscons	in Alumni Research Foundation
Geszvain, Katherine M.	Internal Addres	
Artsimovitch, Irina E.	internal Addres	s.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? <u>X</u> Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	- Street Address:	614 Walnut Street
<u>X</u> Assignment ]	Merger City: Madison	State: WI Zip: 53705
	Change of Name	5446. W1 255.05705
Other:	Additional name(s) of co	nveying party(ies) attached? <u>Yes</u> <u>X</u> No
Execution Date: 1 & 2) 6/21/02; 3)7/19/0	02	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):	
	her with a new application, the executio	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	)
10/128151		
A	dditional numbers attached?Yes _xNo	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom Concerning document should be ma</li></ol>	iled:	pplications and patents involved: 1
Name: Kathy Hanneman	7. Total fee (37 CFF	\$ 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address	Enclosed	
Wisconsin Alumni Research Founda	ation <u>X</u> Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 614 Walnut Street	8. Deposit account	t number:
City: Madison State: WI Zip: 5	53705 <u>23-2545</u> (Attach donicate as	inv of this nage if naving by denosit account)
9. Statement and signature.	bonor coz misornez	
To the best of my knowledge and bel	lief, the foregoing information is true a	nd correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original docume	ent.	
Kathy Hanneman 🎵	Halleflerre me	7/31/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do	cuments: 11
	s to be recorded with required cover sheet info	
Commi	issioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignme Washington, DC 20231	nts
Internal Address Wisconsin Alumni Research Founda Street Address: 614 Walnut Street City: Madison State: WI Zip: 5 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel is a true copy of the original docume Kathy Hanneman Name of Person Signing Total number of Mail documents	ationEnclosedAuthorized 8. Deposit account 53705 <u>23-2545</u> (Attach duplicate or DO NOT USE THIS SPACE lief, the foregoing information is true ar entSignature pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do a to be recorded with required cover sheet info issioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignme	I to be charged to deposit account t number: app of this page if paying by deposit account and correct and any attached copy 7/31/02 Date cuments: 11 rmation to:

P01305US

•

.

## Conveying Party(ies)

Name:	Toulokhonov, Innokenti I.	Execution Date: 6/21/02
Name:	Mooney, Rachel A.	Execution Date: 7/4/02
Name:		Execution Date:
Name:		Execution Date:

# PATENT REEL: 012938 FRAME: 0826

#### ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

I am one of the persons identified as an inventor and who has contributed to a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, bearing substantially the following title and bearing the following serial number. The application was executed by me, and it was filed on the indicated date:

Title: METHODS TO IDENTIFY AGENTS THAT BIND THE FLAP-TIP HELIX OF RNA POLYMERASE

Serial Number: 10/128151

Date Filed: 4-23-2002

The assignce under this agreement is hereby authorized to insert the filing date and serial number referred to above, when ascertained.

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation (hereinafter "WARF") a non-stock, non-profit Wisconsin corporation, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, together with all patents resulting from such applications. WARF shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as they would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon WARF's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that WARF may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to WARF any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to WARF and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to WARF, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

C. L. J. C. Date: 6)2,/02 Inventor:

Robert C. Landick 3980 Plymouth Circle Madison, WI 53705

State of Wisconsin ) )ss. ) County of Dane

On this <u>عد الح</u> day of <u>محمد محمد</u>, 2002 before me personally appeared Robert C. Landick, known to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

James R. Servero Notary Public

My Commission expires: June 9, 2005

Inventor: <u>IC</u>

Katherine M. Geszvain 14 Sherman Terrace Madison, WI 53704

Date: 6/2/02

State of Wisconsin ) )ss. County of Dane )

SEAL

On this  $\underline{\neg / \not =}$  day of  $\underline{\neg \mu }$ , 2002 before me personally appeared Katherine M. Geszvain, known to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Daniel R. Annone Notary Public My Commission expires: <u>Jan. 9, 2005</u>

artsimovited Inventor: Print

Irina E. Artsimovitch 178 North Sinsbury Drive Worthington, OH 43085

04:0 State of Wisconsin Franklin )ss. County of Dane )

On this  $19^{\frac{1}{2}}$  day of  $\frac{J_{uly}}{J_{uly}}$ , 2002 before me personally appeared Irina E. Artsimovitch, known to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Unh Dri Eh Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission expires: CHARLES DAVID EELES MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07-15-06

PATENT REEL: 012938 FRAME: 0830

Date: 07/19/2002

Inventor: Taulal

Innokenti I. Toulokhonov 204-A Eagle Heights

State of Wisconsin

County of Dane

SEAL

On this  $\underline{\exists lat}$  day of  $\underline{junc}$ , 2002 before me personally appeared Innokenti I. Toulokhonov, known to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

<u>Janus R. Aimons</u> Notary Public My Commission expires: <u>Jan. 9, 2005</u>

2010/012

Date: 06/21/02

Madison, WI 53705

)

)ss.

scheldme Mooney Inventor:

Rachel A. Mooney 2907 Harvey Street Madison, WI 53705

Date: 4 July 2002

State of Wisconsin ) )ss. County of Dane )

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002 before me personally appeared Rachel A. Mooney, known to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Public

My Commission expires: \_\_\_\_\_

### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

•

State of California	)
. •	ss.
County of San Diego	
0	
	R. Dubra Hulenison (Wohard Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jans Doa, Notary Hulfle") Money Namy(f) of Signer(e)
personally appeared <u>Kachel</u>	
	□ personally known to me □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that <del>hc</del> /she/t <del>hey</del> executed the same in <del>hi</del> s/her/t <del>hei</del> r authorized
R. DEBRA HUTCHISON Commission # 1221955 Notary Public - California San Diego County MyCamm Eples May 27, 2003	capacity(ies), and that by <del>his</del> /her/t <del>heir</del> signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	K. Kylma Kylowson
Place Notary Seal Above	
	K + BUDU Signafure of Notary Public
o	K     *     Signafure of Notary Public       PETIONAL
Though the information below is not required by I	PPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by l and could prevent fraudulent removal a	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by l and could prevent fraudulent removal a	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by I and could prevent fraudulent removal a         Description of Attached Document         Title or Type of Document:	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by l and could prevent fraudulent removal a	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
O         Though the information below is not required by I and could prevent fraudulent removal a         Description of Attached Document         Title or Type of Document:         Product Date:	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by I and could prevent fraudulent removal a         Description of Attached Document         Title or Type of Document: $\mathcal{L}$ -22 $\mathcal{L}$ -22	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by I and could prevent fraudulent removal a         Description of Attached Document         Title or Type of Document:         Document Date:         4-23-2003         Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by I and could prevent fraudulent removal a         Description of Attached Document         Title or Type of Document:         Document Date:         4-23-2003         Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:         Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattechment of this form to another document.
O         Though the information below is not required by I and could prevent fraudulent removal a         Description of Attached Document         Title or Type of Document:         Document Date:         4-23-2003         Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:         Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer         Signer's Name:	Isw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.         - # POI305 US         Number of Pages:            Number of Pages:            RIGHT THUMEPRINT of SIGNER
Contraction	Baw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by I and could prevent fraudulent removal a             and could prevent fraudulent removal a                  Description of Attached Document                  Title or Type of Document: Hattentt                  Document Date: Hattentt                 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:                 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer                 Signer's Name:             Individual             L Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Isw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.         - # POI305 US         Number of Pages:            Number of Pages:            RIGHT THUMEPRINT of SIGNER
Contraction	Isw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.         - # POI305 US         Number of Pages:            Number of Pages:            RIGHT THUMEPRINT of SIGNER
Though the information below is not required by I and could prevent fraudulent removal a             and could prevent fraudulent removal a                  Description of Attached Document                  Title or Type of Document: Hattentt                  Document Date: Hattentt                 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:                 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer                 Signer's Name:             Individual             L Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Isw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.         - # POI305 US         Number of Pages:            Number of Pages:            RIGHT THUMEPRINT of SIGNER
Though the information below is not required by I and could prevent fraudulent removal a         Description of Attached Document         Title or Type of Document:         Document Date:         4-23-2002         Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:         Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer         Signer's Name:         Individual         Corporate Officer         Title(s);         Partner         Attorney in Fact	and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by I and could prevent fraudulent removal a         Description of Attached Document         Title or Type of Document:         Document Date:         4-23-2002         Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:         Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer         Signer's Name:         Individual         Corporate Officer         Partner         Attorney in Fact         Trustee	Isw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.         - # POI305 US         Number of Pages:            Number of Pages:            RIGHT THUMEPRINT of SIGNER
Contraction below is not required by leand could prevent fraudulent removal and could prevent remova	Isw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.         - # POI305 US         Number of Pages:            Number of Pages:            RIGHT THUMEPRINT of SIGNER

## PATENT REEL: 012938 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 07/31/2002